<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-101(01)
         Date：       Jul.25,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   AMPI252012NF-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

8.Reel Dimensions Please see (8) 6/6
9.Quantity Please see (9) 6/6
2.Manufacturing Location
China
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-101(01) PAGE
2/6
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  (1)Features
1.This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
2.100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
  (2)Dimensions
Units: mm
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
AMPI252012NF 2.5+0.3
/-0.1
2.0+0.35
/-0.05 1.25MAX 2.15REF 0.8REF 1.0REF
  (3)Part Numbering

ASDI Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(%)
DCR
(mΩ)MAX
DCR
(mΩ)TYP
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
AMPI252012NF-R24N 0.24 1MHz/0.1V 30% 28 20 4.05 3.50
AMPI252012NF-R33N 0.33 1MHz/0.1V 30% 40 31 4.00 3.00
AMPI252012NF-R47N 0.47 1MHz/0.1V 30% 40 31 3.60 2.90
AMPI252012NF-R56N 0.56 1MHz/0.1V 30% 40 31 3.30 2.80
AMPI252012NF-R68N 0.68 1MHz/0.1V 30% 45 36 3.28 2.60
AMPI252012NF-1R0M 1.00 1MHz/0.1V 20% 60 50 2.45 2.40
AMPI252012NF-1R5M 1.50 1MHz/0.1V 20% 84 73 2.05 1.90
AMPI252012NF-3R3M 3.30 1MHz/0.1V 20% 155 132 1.50 1.40
AMPI252012NF-4R7M 4.70 1MHz/0.1V 20% 228 205 1.35 1.20
AMPI252012NF-6R8M 6.80 1MHz/0.1V 20% 325 266 1.00 0.90
AMPI252012NF-100M 10.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 480 400 0.79 0.75
AMPI252012NF-150M 15.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 625 522 0.65 0.55
AMPI252012NF-180M 18.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 1000 855 0.55 0.50
AMPI252012NF-220M 22.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 1020 870 0.50 0.45
AMPI252012NF-330M 33.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 1400 1300 0.38 0.37
AMPI252012NF-470M 47.0 1MHz/0.1V 20% 2000 1550 0.30 0.29
Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦30%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
Irms：Based on temperature rise （Irms(A)   ΔT≦40℃）
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-101(01) PAGE
3/6